

Purple Heart Homes Launches a New Chapter in the Greater Rhinelander Area

RHINELANDER, WISCONSIN, USA, June 25, 2023 /EINPresswire.com/ -- Purple Heart Homes, a nonprofit organization committed to providing housing solutions for service-connected disabled and aging <u>veterans</u>, is proud to announce the establishment of a new chapter in <u>Rhinelander</u>, Wisconsin.



The Purple Heart Homes North Woods WI Chapter will be led by a team of dedicated <u>volunteers</u> committed to improving the quality of life for veterans in the greater Rhinelander area. RE/MAX Property Pros, a leading real estate company in northern Wisconsin that is reputable for its charitable contributions, has teamed up with Purple Heart Homes to launch the new chapter. The team will work with local organizations and community leaders to identify and assist service-connected disabled and aging veterans in need of housing solutions throughout Rhinelander and surrounding areas.

"We are excited to partner with RE/MAX Property Pros to establish a new chapter in Rhinelander, WI," said John Gallina, CEO and Co-Founder of Purple Heart Homes. "This partnership will allow us to help even more veterans in need and provide them with the housing solutions they deserve." Ben Parsons of RE/MAX Property Pros stated, "Starting the Northwoods WI Chapter of PHH gives us the chance to serve those who sacrifice so much for our nation and our community,"

The first project for the North Woods WI Purple Heart Homes Chapter will be to construct a ramp for a service-connected disabled USAF veteran Kenneth Voigt, using volunteer labor and resources from the local community. The project is scheduled for June 23-24 and will provide the veteran with safe and accessible entry into his home.

Purple Heart Homes

Purple Heart Homes is a 501(c)3 non-profit organization founded by John Gallina and the late Dale Beatty, two Iraq combat-wounded Veterans who started a mission to provide housing solutions for Service-Connected Disabled Veterans and their families. Driven by the belief that no

Veteran should be left behind, Purple Heart Homes, together with the community, is committed to ensuring quality life solutions for Disabled American Veterans from all eras.

Purple Heart Homes – Improving Veterans' Lives One Home at a Time.

For more information, visit <u>www.phhusa.org</u> and follow us on Twitter @PHHTweet and Facebook and Instagram @PurpleHeartHomes.

LAYN TALLENT
Purple Heart Homes, Inc.
+1 704-740-6867
email us here
Visit us on social media:
Facebook
Twitter
LinkedIn
Instagram
YouTube

This press release can be viewed online at: https://www.einpresswire.com/article/641306385

EIN Presswire's priority is source transparency. We do not allow opaque clients, and our editors try to be careful about weeding out false and misleading content. As a user, if you see something we have missed, please do bring it to our attention. Your help is welcome. EIN Presswire, Everyone's Internet News Presswire™, tries to define some of the boundaries that are reasonable in today's world. Please see our Editorial Guidelines for more information.

© 1995-2023 Newsmatics Inc. All Right Reserved.